

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Seeding</u>	<u>Finals</u>	<u>Gap</u>	<u>GapLeader</u>	<u>Sponsors</u>
Elite Male							
1	6	Rhys Willemse	2:19.39	2:12.05			Giant,Fox Shox/tekin,Unit Clothing, forthe
2	5	Rhys Atkinson	2:17.30	2:12.61	0.56	0.56	World Trail, Specialized
3	9	Tim Eaton	2:17.28	2:13.22	0.61	1.17	Onya Bike,Mazzochi,Gravity
4	2	Cameron Cole	3:26.84	2:13.29	0.07	1.24	Team Lapierre International
5	43	William Rischbieth	2:16.71	2:15.30	2.01	3.25	Team Pivot Cycles, SRAM
6	1	Rick Boyer	2:16.00	2:16.21	0.91	4.16	OGIO, GoPro, ODI, Orange, Pinstripe, SRAM
7	8	Tom Matthews	2:21.01	2:17.76	1.55	5.71	
8	10	Aden Wyber	2:21.72	2:18.20	0.44	6.15	
9	26	Chris Barlin	2:22.92	2:19.17	0.97	7.12	RENEGADE CYCLES, TREK BIKES
10	25	Jesse Beare	2:43.96	2:19.23	0.06	7.18	
11	42	Bryce Stirling	2:21.22	2:19.64	0.41	7.59	
12	21	Aaron Oates	2:24.80	2:20.22	0.58	8.17	CYCLINGO, 4SHAW AGENCIES, SANTACRUZ
13	37	Mathew Dodd	2:24.65	2:20.64	0.42	8.59	
14	29	Nick McConachie		2:20.83	0.19	8.78	
15	33	Jarrah Davies	2:25.94	2:20.96	0.13	8.91	Bikeology
16	28	Bryn Dickerson		2:21.35	0.39	9.30	
17	48	Ben Morrison	2:23.96	2:21.37	0.02	9.32	Trek,SRAM,Rock Shox
18	46	Ryan Hunt	2:26.33	2:21.59	0.22	9.54	Banshee Bikes,Lavan Clothing,Barspin imp
19	13	Aaron Bashford	2:19.02	2:22.60	1.01	10.55	Onya Bike
20	30	Clint White		2:22.68	0.08	10.63	Kona, SRAM, Rock Shox, Adidas, Straitline,
21	47	Daniel Paine	2:26.46	2:23.35	0.67	11.30	
22	39	Jarrad Connolly	2:28.10	2:25.16	1.81	13.11	Erina Bike Worx
23	14	Marcus Fairbanks	2:21.63	2:25.80	0.64	13.75	
24	44	Sam Trevor	2:51.72	2:26.11	0.31	14.06	
25	49	Ben Goff	2:22.98	2:26.24	0.13	14.19	Santa Cruz,Drift
26	34	Nathan Murphy	2:31.53	2:27.21	0.97	15.16	GU Energy All4Bikes MTBPicsOnline.com M
27	52	Ben Crundwell	2:33.22	2:27.29	0.08	15.24	Commencal/My Mountain
28	53	Jacob Hunter	2:25.46	2:28.65	1.36	16.60	Tripp Industries
29	41	Hayden Lester	2:41.00	2:28.66	0.01	16.61	Ashgrove Cycles
30	45	Toudic Benjumim	2:38.21	2:32.48	3.82	20.43	
31	40	Jeremy Hills	3:01.54	2:45.20	12.72	33.15	
32	36	Michael Watt	2:26.63	2:48.38	3.18	36.33	Mallard Cycles MC*Racing I-Train
33	7	Kaine Cannan	2:22.94	2:58.20	9.82	46.15	Bike Ride, Track X Clothing, Gary Cannan E
34	4	Joshua Button	2:16.35	2:58.50	0.30	46.45	Suspension Centre, Intense, SRAM, Alpine
35	31	James McConachie	2:26.56	3:00.35	1.85	48.30	
36	51	Ben Mundy	2:29.47			17.42	Commencal,Formula,POC
37	35	Blake Nielsen	2:40.84		11.37	28.79	apply here
Did not start							
	3	Shaun O'Connor					
	12	Cillian Kennedy					
	32	Ben Cory					Giant Bicycles, Onya Bike Belconnen and C
	38	Eric Conliffe					
	50	Jesse Sutton					ForTheRiders.com
Elite Female							
1	4	Holly Baarspul	2:47.74	2:38.81			Kona Factory Team
2	1	Leonie Picton	2:48.27	2:40.57	1.76	1.76	Yarra Valley Cycles Kona Sram
3	9	Shelly Flood	2:59.72	2:43.34	2.77	4.53	
4	6	Sarah Booth	2:51.96	2:43.59	0.25	4.78	KONA FACTORY TEAM, SRAM, ROCK SHOX
5	3	Julia Boer	2:54.72	2:47.66	4.07	8.85	Intense bikes, Onya Bike Tuggeranong
6	8	Emma McNaughton	2:41.64	2:52.93	5.27	14.12	
7	7	Amy Laird	2:50.62	2:55.73	2.80	16.92	

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Seeding</u>	<u>Finals</u>	<u>Gap</u>	<u>GapLeader</u>	<u>Sponsors</u>
Under 19 Male							
1	201	Troy Brosnan	2:16.97	2:12.85			MONSTER ENERGY/SPECIALIZED SRAM, RO
2	205	Connor Fearon	2:15.80	2:12.95	0.10	0.10	Kona Factory Team, Fox Head, Adidas Eyew
3	203	Brandon Yrttiaho	2:18.46	2:13.96	1.01	1.11	YETI FOX SHIMANO SCHWALBE FTR NSDYN
4	204	Daniel Franks	2:20.65	2:16.40	2.44	3.55	
5	216	David McMillan	2:17.70	2:17.51	1.11	4.66	OnyaBike Civic
6	217	Trent Piribauer	2:21.52	2:17.99	0.48	5.14	
7	209	Ben Power	2:43.90	2:18.98	0.99	6.13	Banshee Bikes NS Dynamics.com.au Chunk
8	227	Jai Motherwell	2:24.86	2:20.25	1.27	7.40	Yarra Valley Cycles & Kona
9	222	Graeme Mudd	2:18.03	2:20.37	0.12	7.52	
10	215	Conor Bullard	2:27.54	2:21.24	0.87	8.39	Bilt Bikes
11	210	Joe Vejvoda	2:20.83	2:23.36	2.12	10.51	Red Ass, Revolution Products, Health&Har
12	228	Mac Westmoore	2:29.15	2:24.66	1.30	11.81	Yarra Valley Cycles
13	213	Nicolas Bohle	2:29.50	2:25.05	0.39	12.20	The Bike Shed Mortdale
14	206	Mat Prior	2:29.30	2:25.37	0.32	12.52	
15	229	Dean Evans	2:24.34	2:25.39	0.02	12.54	
16	224	Remy Adderton	2:31.46	2:25.96	0.57	13.11	
17	221	Max Hughes	2:35.43	2:27.44	1.48	14.59	DH Direct, Bilt Bikes, Imperial, Schuss Ski C
18	211	Henry Blake	2:38.31	2:28.76	1.32	15.91	Norco Bikes, Mitcham Cycles
19	208	Louis Hamilton	2:21.41	2:29.03	0.27	16.18	
20	232	Angus Jackson	2:42.00	2:29.43	0.40	16.58	
21	231	Jackson Crowe	3:43.29	2:29.82	0.39	16.97	Fearless Cycles,Solid Bikes,Afends
22	226	Dan McCombie	3:54.98	2:30.08	0.26	17.23	
23	225	Robin Frogier	2:34.19	2:30.69	0.61	17.84	
24	230	Josh Mitchell	2:43.49	2:30.92	0.23	18.07	
25	218	Andrew Meagher	2:36.19	2:34.65	3.73	21.80	Croydon Cycleworks
26	223	Tysen Haley		2:41.68	7.03	28.83	
27	219	Tom Morrison	3:01.30	2:43.32	1.64	30.47	
28	207	Phillip Piazza	2:24.71	2:54.81	11.49	41.96	Fox, Tekin Suspension, Schwalbe, Onya Bik
Did not start							
	212	James Kelly					Torquay cycling factory, oakley, pow glove
	214	Daniel Bender					Insane Cycles SMX Optics
	220	Max Nielsen					Adelaide hills cycles Mt barker
Under 19 Female							
1	201	Sarah Atkin	2:46.14	2:34.73			
2	202	Sophie Tyas	2:48.36	2:41.11	6.38	6.38	
Under 15 Male							
1	741	Andrew Crimmins	2:20.10				Rouler Imports, The Sacred Ride, Morewo
2	743	Callum Morrison	2:32.36		12.26	12.26	
3	744	Jackson Frew	2:54.45		22.09	34.35	Lennox Motors, Commenal, High Roller
4	746	Bryce Haley	3:24.49		30.04	1:04.39	
Did not start							
	742	Joel Willis					Insane Cycles. Santa Cruz.
Under 17 Male							
1	502	Dean Lucas	2:18.40				Kona.Bike Edge
2	505	Liam Towers	2:20.69		2.29	2.29	Spearman Cycles Giant Utopia Optics
3	509	Lachlan McLaren	2:22.04		1.35	3.64	Banshee Bikes, Edge Cycles
4	507	Ben Hill	2:24.94		2.90	6.54	Sprung, Vertigo mtb, Southern Automatio
5	504	Brent Capel	2:25.88		0.94	7.48	ulverstone bikes
6	503	Brent Smith	2:26.20		0.32	7.80	TWE Wheelsets / Knolly Bikes / Endeavour
7	506	Joshua McCombie	2:29.39		3.19	10.99	
8	511	Alex Freeman	2:36.97		7.58	18.57	
9	514	Dominic Hill	2:46.01		9.04	27.61	
10	510	Matthew McCorkell	2:46.59		0.58	28.19	CYCLE CITY - LYNEHAM, SCV IMPORTS, SOU
11	513	Liam Motherwell	3:33.55		46.96	1:15.15	
12	515	Callum Saxby	4:03.67		30.12	1:45.27	
Did not start							
	512	Brandon Haley					

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Bib</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Seeding</u>	<u>Finals</u>	<u>Gap</u>	<u>GapLeader</u>	<u>Sponsors</u>
Expert Male							
1	304	Kieran Reinboth	2:31.72				
2	307	Jake Royle	2:31.82		0.10	0.10	Skin,Troy Lee Design, Commencal
3	301	Tom Riella	2:34.75		2.93	3.03	
Veteran Male							
1	401	Karl Peel	2:20.96				TEKIN SUSPENSION
2	402	Andrew Cleaver	2:32.84		11.88	11.88	
Veteran Female							
1	401	Philippa Rostan	3:06.72				
Master Male							
1	609	Robert Stone	2:33.05				
2	601	Andy Murnane	2:37.36		4.31	4.31	CYCLE WORX AVANTI PLUS
3	608	Radigue Lionel	2:46.48		9.12	13.43	
4	607	Adam Wood	2:47.94		1.46	14.89	Cycle Worx
5	610	Michael Haky	3:06.19		18.25	33.14	
6	606	Scott Kindred	3:15.69		9.50	42.64	
Super Masters Male							
1	660	Les Crowe	3:11.87				
2	661	Roger Campbell	3:18.49		6.62	6.62	Palm Beach SuperCycle,Trek
Hardtail Junior							
1	901	Daniel Campbell	3:08.09				Palm Beach SuperCycle, Trek
Sport Men							
1	803	Cale Anderson	2:57.13				Moe Bike Hub
2	802	Vincenzo Angelo Papasidero	3:01.01		3.88	3.88	
3	804	Sean Stoney	3:18.66		17.65	21.53	
Default							
Yet to start							
	0	(unknown bib: 0)					